Tove Hedegaard Jgrgensen

Career:

2013-

2009-13

2006-09

2001-05

2000-01

2000

Associate Professor, Department of Biology, Aarhus University

(incl. consultant for the Graduate Schools of the Technical and Natural
Sciences)

Lecturer, School of Biological Sciences, University of East Anglia, UK

Carlsberg Foundation Research Fellow, School of Biological Sciences,
University of East Anglia

Danish Research Council Research Fellow, Department of Biology, Lund
University (with 2xmaternity leave)

Post doc., Center for Psychiatric Research, Health, University of Aarhus

European Science Foundation Research Fellow, School of Biological
Sciences, University of East Anglia

Qualifications:

2012

2000

1997

Postgraduate Certificate in Higher Education Practice, University of East

Anglia

Ph.D., Biology, Aarhus University

MSc in Biology, Aarhus University



