Tove Hedegaard Jørgensen

Career:

2013-	Associate Professor, Department of Biology, Aarhus University
	(incl. consultant for the Graduate Schools of the Technical and Natural Sciences)
2009-13	Lecturer, School of Biological Sciences, University of East Anglia, UK
2006-09	Carlsberg Foundation Research Fellow, School of Biological Sciences, University of East Anglia
2001-05	Danish Research Council Research Fellow, Department of Biology, Lund University (with 2xmaternity leave)
2000-01	Post doc., Center for Psychiatric Research, Health, University of Aarhus
2000	European Science Foundation Research Fellow, School of Biological Sciences, University of East Anglia

Qualifications:

2012	Postgraduate Certificate in Higher Education Practice, University of East Anglia
2000	Ph.D., Biology, Aarhus University
1997	MSc in Biology, Aarhus University